

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 75 OF 2009

PINARAYI VIJAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, impleadment as party respondent, directions, adding party/parties and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 29/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Damodaran, Sr. adv.
 Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
 Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Phakural, Adv.
 Ms. Smita Bhargava, Adv.
 M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, A.G.
 Mr. A. Mariar Putham, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Mahir Chatire, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
 Mr. Z.K. Jami, Adv.

Mr. Jayadeep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Beena Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. B. Anand, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List the matter in the last week of July,
 2010.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
 Court Master Court Master