

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 75 OF 2009

PINARAYI VIJAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, and impleadment as party  
respondent and directions, intervention, permission to file  
additional documents)

Date: 30/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal,Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv.  
Mr.Lalit Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr.Nitin Thukral,Adv.  
Ms.Paula Ghose,Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Intervenor: Mr.Puneet Agrawal,Adv.  
Dr.Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.Mariarputham,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.  
Mr.Ronit Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Shanti Bhushan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Z.K.Jami,Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Mr.V.Giri,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.P.V.Dinesh,Adv.  
Mr.T.P.Sindhu,Adv.  
Mr.P.V.Vinod,Adv.

-2-

Mr.Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.K.K.Raveendra Nath DGP Kerala,  
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv  
Ms.Beena Prakash,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam ,Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the  
signed order.

Applications for impleadment and intervention are also disposed of.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 75 OF 2009

PINARAYI VIJAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Counsel for the petitioner prays that the petition be dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to raise all pleas before an appropriate Court. The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn. We request the Court concerned in case any matter is raised to dispose it of as expeditiously as possible.

Applications for impleadment and intervention are also disposed of.

.....J  
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J  
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI  
MARCH 30, 2011